
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2646
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2007
FISCAL INCENTIVE FOR LAND REFORMS
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are schemes for awarding fiscal incentive to States implementing land reform;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the achievements of the scheme during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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